PUBLIC NOTICE

The Denison Development Alliance will meet in a joint meeting with Kimley Horn and Associates, planning and design engineering consultants, beginning at 2:30 p.m. on Monday, December 11, 2017, at the Denison Development Alliance Conference Room located at 311 W. Woodard Street, Denison, Texas.

Notice is also given that three or more members of the Denison Development Alliance may be in attendance of the joint meeting, with Kimley Horn and Associates, for the purposes of participating in or listening to discussions relevant to the posted agenda item(s).

At no time will the Denison Development Alliance take votes/action during the meeting. The purpose of the joint meeting is to discuss the following:



WELCOME/INTRODUCTIONS David Spindle, Chairman - Denison Development Alliance

PLANNING AND DESIGN ENGINEERING PRESENTATION

Mark L. Bowers, Kimley Horn and Associates Hillary Vonahsen, Kimley Horn and Associates

CERTIFICATION

I, Loretta R. Rhoden, Vice President of Operations of the Denison Development Alliance, do hereby certify the above foregoing notice of public meeting was posted at the entrance of the Denison Development Alliance Building, 311 W. Woodard, Denison, Texas, and online at www.denisontx.org, places readily available to the general public at all times, this the 4th day of December, 2017, at 12:00 pm.

Loretta R. Rhoden, VP of Operations

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, THE DENISON DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE WILL PROVIDE FOR REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR PERSONS ATTENDING THE BOARD MEETING. TO BETTER SERVE YOU, REQUESTS SHOULD BE RECEIVED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING. PLEASE CONTACT THE VP OF OPERATION'S OFFICE AT 903.464.0883.